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LisA F. RACKNER
Direct (503) 595-3925
lisa@mcd-law.com

February 5, 2007

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

PUC Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UM 1056

Enclosed for filing is a Notice of Substitution of Counsel on behalf of Idaho Power Company. A
copy of the Notice of Application has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated
on the attached certificate of service.

Very truly your

Lisa F. Rackner

Enclosures
cC: Service List

Phone: 503.595.3922 = Fax: 503.595.3928 = www.mcd-law.com
~ 520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 « Portland, Oregon 97204



1 BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UM 1056

2

3

4 In the Matter of REQUEST TO OPEN AN

INVESTIGATION INTO INTEGRATED

5 RESOURCE PLANNING NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL
6

7

8

9

REQUIREMENTS.

McDowell & Rackner PC has been substituted as counsel in place of Ater
Wynne LLP for Idaho Power in this proceeding. The service list in this case should be

10 changed to remove Ater Wynne LLP and add:

11 Lisa F. Rackner
Kimberly Perry
12 McDOWELL & RACKNER PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
13 Portland, OR 97204
lisa@mcd-law.com
14 kim@mcd-law.com
15
16 DATED: February 5, 2007.
17 McDOWELL & RACK

18 :
o /A
Lisa F. Rackner’
20
21
22
23
24

25
26

Attorneys for Idaho Power

- NOTICEO BST N
Page 1 oT F SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL McDowell & Rackner PC

520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204



2
3
4
5 indicated below.
6 Susan Ackerman
9883 NW Nottage Dr
7 Portland, OR 97229
8 susan.k.ackerman@comcast.net
' Katherine Barnard
9 Cascade Natural Gas
PO Box 24464
10 Seattle, WA 98124
11 kbarnard@cngc.com
Melinda J. Davison
12 Davison Van Cleve, PC
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
13 Portland, OR 97204
mail@dvclaw.com
14
Jason Eisdorfer
15 Citizens’ Utility Board
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
16 Portland, OR 97205
17 jason@oregoncub.org
Troy Gagliano
18 Renewable Northwest Project
troy@rnp.or:
19
20
Ann English Gravatt
21 Renewable Northwest Project
ann@rnp.or
22
23
' John Hanson
24 Northwest Natural
220 NW Second Ave
25 Portland, OR 97209-3991
o6 john.hanson@nwnatural.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in

Docket UM 1056 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email

and first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es)

Stephanie S. Andrus
Department of Justice
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us

Philip H. Carver
Oregon Dept. of Energy
philip.h.carver@state.or.us

Carel De Winkel
Oregon Department of Energy
carel.dewinkel@state.or.us

Ann L. Fisher

AF Legal & Consulting Services
PO Box 25302

Portland, OR 97298-0302
energlaw@aol.com

J. Richard George

Portland General Electric Co
121 SW Salmon St 1WTC1301
Portland, OR 97204
richard.george@pgn.com

David E. Hamilton

Norris & Stevens

621 SW Morrison ST Ste 800
Portland, OR 97205-3825
davidh@norrstev.com

Jason W. Jones
Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
jason.w.jones@state.or.us

McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204
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Robert D. Kahn

NW Independent Power Producers
7900 SE 28" St Ste 200

Mercer island, WA 98040
rkahn@nippc.org

Alex Miller

Northwest Natural Gas Company
220 NW Second Ave

Portland, OR 97209-3991
alex.miller@nwnatural.com

Janet L. Prewitt
Department of Justice
janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us

Irion Sanger

Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor Ste 400
Portland, OR 97204
ias@dvclaw.com

Lisa C. Schwartz

Oregon Public Utility Commission
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
lisa.c.schwartz@state.or.us

Joh T. Stoltz
Cascade Natural Gas
PO Box 24464
Seattle, WA 98124

jstoltz@cngc.com

Mark P. Trinchero

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
1300 SW Fifth Ave Ste 2300
Portland, OR 97201-5682
marktrinchero@dwt.com

Steven Weiss

Northwest Energy Coalition
4422 Oregon Trail Ct NE
Salem, OR 97305
steve@nwenergy.org

David J. Meyer

Avista Corporation

PO Box 3727

Spokane, WA 99220-3727
david.meyer@avistacorp.com

NW Energy Coalition
219 First St Ste 100
Seattle, WA 98104
steve@nwenergy.org

Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St TWTC0702
Portland, OR 97204

pge.opuc filings@pan.com

Steven Schleimer

Calpine Corporation

PO Box 11749

Pleasanton, CA 94588-1749
sschleimer@calpine.com

John W. Stephens
Esler Stephens & Buckley
stephens@eslerstephens.com

Bonnie Tatom

Oregon Public Utility Commission
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
bonnie.tatom@state.or.us

Sarah K. Wallace
Davis Wright Tremaine
sarahwallace@dwt.com

Richard T. Winters

Avista Corporation

PO Box 3727

Spokane, WA 99220-3727
dick.winters@avistacorp.com

- CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UM 1056)

McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204
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Lincoln Wolverton Paul M. Wrigley

East Fork Economics Pacific Power & Light

PO Box 620 825 NE Multnomah Ste 2000
La Center, WA 98629 Portland, OR 97232
lwolv@tds.net paul.wrigley@pacificorp.com

DATED: February 5, 2007.

Lisa F. Rackner SN—

Of Attorneys for Idaho Power Company

© 00 ~N O O A W”DN

N N N N M N & a a a @ma v ca v oed e
G Hh W N 2O © 0N OO A WN A2 O

26

Page 3 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UM 1056)

McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204



